o VOLVO
Genuine Parts

PV 210 41227
(101:1)



VOLVO

Parts catalogue

240-260 series 1985-1987

Reservdelskatalog
A Group
B ENGINE WITH FITTINGS MOTOR MED MONTERINGSDETALJER Grupp
C 21
Page
D Sida
E B28E 135
Fig Part No. Quantity /Antal P |Description Bendmning Notes S
Artikel nr S Anmarkning R
A|B|C|D]JE
1 1 -1 -4 -1- Engine block ...covvveeeeerirnnne. Cylinderblock .......ccevervrrenennee. SEE 21-139
2 1-1-1-1- Crank mechanism .........c....... Vevmekanism ........cccvuvevnnne. SEE 21-141
3 i -1-1-1- Chain transmission ............... Kedjetransmission .................. SEE 21-143
4 i -1-1-1- Cylinder head ......cocuvvevernnene, Cylinderhuvud .........cccuenvnnnnen SEE 21.137
5 il -1-1-1- Lubricating system ................ Smirisystem .....ccoeevereeerenee. SEE 22.167
6 269214-3y 11 - | - | - - Valve cover, Lh. e Ventilkdpa, v ..oooeeeeeveeesirinene.. 4
7 2694024 1| - | -} - - Valve cover, r.h. ..cocvrerevnnene. Ventilkdpa, h.....cccvevrverennennn. W/0 AC 4
246148-1 i -1-1-1- Valve cover, r.h. .eveeveennens Ventilkdpa, b ....oveevevreveeeerenee A.C 4
8 J1271483-8f 1| -1 - | - | - {IK|Gasket, Lh. cerrrereirereenernenne, Packning, v.....coceevveriseenenn, (1269899) 1
9 | 1271484-6) 1] - | - | - | - |K|Gasket, r.h. wooverrirerererrenee Packning, h ...ccccvvvervrnrerennn, (1269810} 1
10 946480-1] 10} - - | - | - SCIEW ovveeereereerrrereninrecnnens SKIUV cevctereererceesreresenenees LG 25 2
947422-2) 10y -} - | -1} - SCIEW eveeeeeerreeereeerenresneseenaens SKIUV e, LG 50 2
11 949114-3] 20 -b-1 - WS .t Bricka .cooevemererenneer e, 2
12 245661-4 -1 -1-1- Filler €ap ...cocveerveeererrereienns Pafyliningslock .......coeeeeeemneenee. 2
13 947518-7 Ho= ] = -1 - [IK]=Seal e, eTENING et 2
14 11218004-8 -4 -1 -1 - Strainer wueevveeeevcvereeceecee e, Sl e 3
15} 92509141 H-1-1-1- 0-1ING 1evereerrcerereree e (001117 U 2
. Electric cable Elledning
16 245916-2 -t -1-1- Lifting eye rear .......cveevvereenee. Lyftdgla bakre ......occeevvvevnnnee. L.H. 5
245916-2 i -1-1-1- Lifting eye front ......ccovevvcvenens Lyftdgla frdmre .....ccoevveveennen. R.H. 5
17 § 245927 1l - | -} - - [OP|Lifting eye front ........ouueu...... Lyftdgla framre ......cceceeueennneee. L.H. 5
18 | 245928-71 1] - - - Lifting eye rear ..........ceevevevene. Lyftogla bakre .......cceevenvenenene. R.H. 5
19 955295-1 -1 -1-1- SCIBW wevreieeteeresneenneeesenenne SKIUV e, 2
20 | 941907-8) 3| -} - -] - Spring washer .........cceeevinnn, Fidderbricka .........oocoveeeeeuenennns 2
21 946515-4 2 -1 -1 - SCrEW oecveceeicrerree e SKIUV e, 2
22 946599-8) 2f - [ -} -] - Spring washer .........cccccueveeen. Fidderbricka .. 2
23 948561-6) X| - | -} -] - HOSE ..ot Slang ..coovevevnene LG 175 2
24 943469-7 1l -1 -1-1- Hose clamp ....ccocoeveevciennne Slangklamma (945652) 2
25 460003-7 H-1-1-1- HOSE .o SIANG cvvrereeeeeee e, 2
26 946308-4 -1 -1-1- Hose Clamp ......oocvevevereeneenne Slangklamma .......cecoeeeeerennenes 2
27 | 1272949-7}F 2 - | - | -] - Rubber cushion .......cce.ccevne.e. Gummikudde .........coeevervrmnnene, EXC R.H.D MAN.TRANS 2
1205994-5 2l -1-1-1- Rubber cushion ..........cceeeeu.. Gummikudde .......cccoorvenerennee. R.H.D MAN.TRANS 2
28 12733226 1| -} - | -] - Shield .....ceervvrrererriceerrinn, £S5 100111 3
29 946173-2 4] - -1 - Flange SCrew ........cccveereeernen, FIANSSKIUY <eovveervereeeeririenane, 2
30 1127251341 i -1-1-1- Bracket, Lh. .coeeirireceien, KONSOL, V weeveereeeeeeeecrecenae 3
1272514-9 - -1-1- Bracket, r.n. .o Konsol, h w.eeeeeeevrcrereecvna, 3
31 6 =l o] - INSTESHUT s «PinnsSKruv ....cccovveevevrecennneen.
32 971089-8] 6 -] - -] - LOCK MUt v LASMULLET v.vvieeeeeceeceeeee, {963107) 2
33 960148-5) 2 - - -] - Washer ..cveecvveeeecirceens BriCka .occveceerrennrerererserernenas 2
34 971083-1 2l -V -1 - - LOCK NUL <o, Lasmutter ......cccevvveevecvernnnen, (945654) 2
35 )11228616-7) 1| -} -| -1 .- BUIEr et Buffert .o, MAN.TRANS 3
36 956014-5¢§ x§{ -1 -1 -1 - Thread insert .....ccccoevverennane. GANGINSALS .eeevrrverererei e 0.DIA M6X1,0. LG 9 2
956015-2§ X[ - | -} -1 - Thread insert ......coovevereeerenenns Géanginsats .... 0.DIA M6X1,0. LG 12 2
948015-3] X - - -1 - Thread insert ........ccccvevvrrenns Ganginsats .... 0.DIA M7X1,0. LG 10,5 2
941843-5] x{ -} -1 -] - Thread insert ......coecevevernrennne. Ganginsats .....covveevererreerernenns 0.DIA M7X1,0. LG 14 2
956019-4] X - - - Thread inSert .......cccoervvervennn, GANGINSaALS ..covvvvieee e, 0.DIA M8X1,25. LG 16 2
956022-8¢ Xxj -} - | -1 - Thread insert .......ccoveervnnnnen. GEANGINSALS ..eovvereenrrrererrernenes 0.DIA M10X1,5. LG 15 2
956023-6) X| - | -} -] - Thread insert .......ccooeveenennnn. GANGINSaS ....vevererrerrrerenrenenas 0.DIA M10X1,5. LG 20 2
948094-8) x| - - 1| -1 - Thread insert .......ccecovvieevennnnne GANGINSALS c.vevvevevrererrerenrereeen, 0.DIA M12X1,5. LG 12 2
948095-5) x{ - -} -} - Thread insert .........ceveeeeennn. GaANQINSALS ..vovverrrrerrrirerreenene, 0.DIA M12X1,5. LG 24 2
956028-5¢ x| -] -{ -} - Thread insert .......ccccceeevvrennene. GaANGINSALS ...coovvreirirriceererrenn, 0.DIA M12X1,5. LG 24 2
948756-2) x| - -1 -1 - Thread inSert ......oovevereeerienens GaANgInSats ...coceeerriieirecreinnen. 0.DIA M14X1,25. LG 14,5 |2
948758-8] x{ -t -1 -] - Thread inSert ........oveeeevvverernnns GaAngInsats ..vcveeeeeeee e, 0.DIA M14X1,5. LG 10 2
947847-00 x| - -] -1 - Thread insert .......cccevvverenneen. GaANgiNSats «..cevvveeeerererveaene. 0.DIA M16X1,5. LG 12 2
947843-9] x| - -1 - Thread insert ......ccccoevevenennen. GaANQINSats .....eovvveeeerreerenene 0.DIA M18X1,5. LG 13,5 {2
-0 -1-1- Gasket kits ...oceeveervrireerernnnn, Packningssats .......ccoeeeveeennen. SEE 21-145

41227/ 500- 5



b

VOLVO

Parts catalogue

240-260 series 1985-1987

Reservdelskatalog
A Group
B CYLINDER HEAD CYLINDERHUVUD Grup
C 21
Page
D Sida
E B28E 137
Fig Part No. Quantity /Antal P |Description Benamning Notes S
Artikel nr S Anmérkning R
A{B|C E
1 11218280-4 1 - | - - Cylinder head, Lh. .......c....... Cylinderhuvud, V ...ocuvrveeeneenee. (1218168) 3
1218281-2 1 -] - - Cylinder head, r.h. ......ceuenuee. Cylinderhuvud, B .oovcvrvenernneee. (1218169) 3
2 947412-3} 12} - | - - fStUD e, *PinnSkruv ......cceeeeveevinnennee. ( 18277) 2
3 11218064-2) 1| - | - - s NIpPIE et *Nippel oo, 2
4 121 - | - - INS|=Valve guide .....ccccoveriernnnens = Ventilstyrning ......cccoeeveeeenenene STD
1218137-6] 12 - | - - «Valve guide ..ooveecevrereerennnne, «Ventilstyrning ......ocoeeveveenenene 0.S, 0.DIA 13,020 mm 2
1218138-4] 12| - | - - *Valve guide ...ooveveeerrereenennns «Ventilstyrning ......cceeevenenne 0.S, 0.DIA 13,076 mm 2
1218139-2) 12f - | - - s Valve guide ....ccoeveeereevernenen. «Ventilstyrning ......cccovvveverrenns 0.S, 0.DIA 13,251 mm 2
1218140-01 12| - - s Valve guide ....ccovvecnrenennenne «Ventilstyrning .....coeeeerveevnenene 0.8, 0.DIA 13,551 mm 2
5 6] - | - - INS|-Valve seat intake ................. »Ventilsate insug STD
1218182-2 6 - | - - =Valve seat intake ......ccocveene «Ventilsdte insug ... 0.S, 0.DIA 45,7 mm 2
1218183-0] 6] - | - - =Valve seat intake ......ccoceennene = Ventilsdte insug ... 0.S, =.DIA 45,8 mm 2
1218184-8 6 - | - - «Valve seal intake ................. = Ventilséte insug 0.S, 0.DIA 46,0 mm 2
6 6] - - |NS |+ Valve seat exhaust .............. - Ventilséte utblds.................... STD
1218136-8 6 - | - - «Valve seat exhaust .............. «Ventilsdte utblds........cceevune. 0.S, 0.DIA 38,634 mm 2
1218141-8 6] - | - - =Vaive seat exhaust .............. «Ventilsate utblas ................... 0.S, 0.DIA 38,834 mm 2
1218142-6 6f -1 - - «Valve seat exhaust .............. «Ventilsdte Utblas........ooeeeveuene 0.S, 0.DIA 39,134 mm 2
7 11218005-5 2l -1 - - *Plug *Propp v 0.DIA 36 2
8 | 1218006-3 6] - | - - +Plug “Propp e 0.DIA 27 2
9 947412-3 1 - - = Stud *PinnSKIuv .ocvveeerveveerecnrennes 2
10 11218193-9| 12| - | - - |IK |Seal THNING oo 2
11 245390-0 6l - | - - Inlet valve .....ocvecvvveeerreeene, Inloppsventil ......c.ccvevveeeiennn. 2
12 245802-4 6] - | - - Exhaust valve ......cceeereeneenen. Avgasventil ....coeeeeveeeveieenienne 2
13 9473844} 12} - | - - WaSher e Bricka ..ovveeee e 2
14 | 1269143-2} 12} - | - - | - {Vaive spring ...ceeeveeveveennennnn, Ventilfjdder ......ococevemeerieneeen. 2
15 268948-71 12| - | - - WaSher ..o [ qTe] - 2
16 | 1218002-2§ 24§ - | - - Valve collet ....ccveervreveenrennen. Ventillds ......occeeevvernirencrinnen, 2
17 11218102-0 2y - | - - Rocker arm shaft ................... Vipparmsaxel ........ceevecvvrrennn 4
18 | 12183414 6] - | - SPACES MNQ vvvvveveeerrrerreeee e DiStansring ......cccceeeverreereennns 2
19 245106-0 6] - | - - SPACEN TiNG vevveeereerirrrreeirens Distansring ....cccceeeeveevereevennens 2
20 271079-6| 12| - | - - Rocker arm kit ........ccevernnnee. Vipparmsats ......ccceeeevveenvennen. 3
21 11218033-7] 12| - | - - JIK pBall stud e, sKUIDUIE oo, 2
22 947390-11 12| - | - S K FENUE sMUttEr oo 2
23 245074-0 6] - - SPHNG covervreeeecierern e FIAdEr v, 2
24 947392-71 2| - - Retaining ring ....ccccoveveevevenene SPAMTING wovevereeecreeveree e 2
25 245162-3 4} - - Rocker arm shaft retainer ...... Vipparmsaxelstod ................... 4
26 245163-1 4 - | - Rocker arm shatft retainer ...... Vipparmsaxelstdd ..........ccoue.... 4
27 | 245031-00 2} - | - - LOCK SCrEW .ovveveeieeeiririceniees LASSKIUV e 2
27a) 941906-0) 2| - | - - Spring Washer .......ccecveveennnne. Fiaderbricka .......coceevvvvrvireenen. 2
28 947389-3 4 - - PiN et PiNNE . 2
29 11269977-3 1 - | - - Camshaft, Lh. cvvvrverrinernene Kamaxel, V....coeeeeeeevverreeeeennene 2
1269978-1 1] - - Camshaft, r.h. coeeveeeeeeeeiennen Kamaxel, N ..oocveeeieceeeieenen 2
30 §1218383-6 2| - - COVEN vt LOCK v 3
31 §1271510-8 2| - - (1Y SR Packning .....cocoeeeeveveeeireenene (247138) 2
32 955269-6 4 - | - - Screw .......... SKIUV e 2
33 941906-0 4| - - Spring washer . o, |Fjaderbricka .....ccooeriiviiiiennns 2
34 245370-2f 2| -} - - Thrust washer ..........ccoeeeenene. Tryckbricka ....ceevveeerereerennen. 3
35 946515-4} 2| - | - - SCIEW et SKIUV e 2
36 | 1218123-6 2l -} - - WAShET ...ooeviiriceieciecie e 1 To] - T 2
37 | 245082-3}y 2§ - | - - SProcket ....ooeveerecceieeeene, Kedjedrev ......coevveerreenrenieenn, 3
38 245056-7 21 -1 - - SCrEW oo SKIUV oo 2
39 1 - = INSICOVEN wooeveereeceeeeeceeecireene LOCK v
40 | 3514106-8 1 - - Gaskel ...c.covvviveerieeiererne, Packning ......ccoeeevveriveeeenennnns (246560) 2
41 946515-4 2| - - SCIEW vt SKIUV oo 1) (946516) 2
42 946599-81 2| - - Spring washer ........ccoveevveenne, Fiaderbricka .....ccocevreieerencnnnene 1) 2
43 11271496-0 o S = JIK |Gasket, Lh. oo, Packning, V....oceeeererveerneneans {1218200) 1
1271497-8 1 -1 - - | IK |Gasket, r.h. .o, Packning, B ..ooveevevreeerereeenes (1218201) 3
44 246949-21 16} - | - - SCIBW ot SKIUV v 2
45 951987-71 21 - | - - SPring Pin wovveverereererierericnne ROrpinne ...c..covevvereecrerenan, 2

1)1 PCS 946516-2, 1 PCS 946599-8 REPL 1 PCS 946515-4

39891/ 550- 3

T - e
-
T —"



VOLVO PARTS
1021 29394
(101:2)



